REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL (Continued)

The Council of the Village of Centerville, in the County of Montgomery and the State of Ohio, met in the Council Chamber Saturday Feb. 2, 1946, as indicated by adjournment of the Jan. 28, 1946 meeting.

It was moved by Mr. McClure, seconded by Mr. Puterbaugh, and carried that Resolution No. 2-1946, being a Resolution establishing the rate of Fire Chief in the Village of Centerville at \$790.00 per annum or \$65.83 1/3 per month, be passed. A roll call was ordered which resulted in 6 ayes being cast in favor of the motiom.

by the Trustees, Mayor, Clerk and Pres. of the Council.

Mr. Campbell reported he would make a survey of the equipment needed and report same as soon as possible.

It was moved by Mr. Puterbaugh, seconded by Mr. Schweizer and carried that the meeting adjourn.

Approved:

Attest:

-- PP2 3.00

more // // Mayor

MENUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

The Council of the Village of Centerville, in the County of Montgomery and the State of Ohio, met in regular session in the Council Chamber on Monday evening February 11, 1946, with Mayor E.W. Bradstreet presiding. Present: J. Mason McClure, W.H. Puterbaugh, Robert H. Fox, Don Schell, Grafton E. Shawen and Robert J. Schweizer.

The minutes of the meeting held January 28, 1946 were read and approved.

It was moved by Mr. Schweizer, seconded by Mr. Shawen and carried that the following bills be approved for payment.

V.6- Louis Campbell- Salary for February as Fire Chief- \$65.83

V.7- The Ohio Bell Telephone Co.-Tel. Service - 5.50

V.8- Scotts Shell Service- Exp. on Fire Truck - 1.85

V.9- Harry P. Jeffrey-Retainer fee as Solicitor - 100.00

It was moved by Mr. Puterbaugh, seconded by Mr. Shawen,

That Resolution No. 3-1946, being," Resolved that a subdivision of 12 acres situated in the Village of Centerville, Township of Washington, County of Montgomery and the State of Thio and known as Weidner's Addition to the Village of Centerville, which plat is dated February 11, 1946, be and the same is hereby approved and accepted and it is further resolved that the Village enter into a contract with the owners of said plat by which said owners agree to construct or cause to Constructed, within two years, curbs, gutters, and catchbasins on all the streets in said plat,"

A roll call was ordered which resulted in six ayes being cast in favor of the motion. Those voting in the affirmative were Puterbaugh, Shawen, McClure, Fox, Schelland Schweizer.

Guests of the meeting were Messrs. Lyons, Beldon, Hosier, Fairchild, H. Weidner and Att. Rogers.

It was moved by Mr. McClure, seconded by Mr. Fox and carried that the meeting adjourn.

Approved:

Emory H.

Attest:

Clerk

MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

The Council of the Village of Centerville, in the County of Montgomery and the State of Ohio, met in regular session in the Council Chamber on Monday February 25,1946, with Mayor E.W. Bradstreet presiding. Present: Messrs. J.Mason McClure, Grafton E. Shawen, Robert H. Fox, Robert J. Schweizer, Don Schell and W.H. Puterbaugh.

It was moved by Mr. Schell, seconded by Mr. Puterbaugh and carried that the following bills be approved for payment.

General Fund

V.10-The Ohio Bell Telephone Co-Service-Fe	b. \$5.50
V.11-The Dayton Power and Light Co Street	
V.13-Ray Davis- Fire Call to Wilchers	2.00
V.14-M. Merrill	2.00
V.15- Brad Davis	2.00
V.16- Elmer Grove	2.00
V.17- John Powers	2.00

St. Maint. (G) Fund

V.12-The Dayton Power and light Co.- Traffic Light 6.00

Bond Retirement Fund (General)

V.18-The Winters National Bank- Bond-Coupon Account- 70.00